PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHIA-SHENG LIANG	09/07/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DE POAN PNEUMATIC CORP.
Street Address:	NO.81, MUSEUM RD., BALI SHIANG
City:	TAIPEI HSIEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12579399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)557-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Hung-Chih Tseng

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.

Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2348US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hung-Chih Tseng

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass348#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1257

PATENT REEL: 023372 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chia-Sheng I	LIANG							
hereinafter referred to collectively a		invented a c	ertain improvement relating to	***************************************				
BRAKING AND DRIVING MEC	HANISM FOR NAIL	. GUN						
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be file [] said application having been file (Application Serial No) t [] said application having been file, (Serial No	iled in the United St ed in the United Stat the application seria ed under the Patent	tates Patent and tes Patent and test an	nd Trademark Office; d Trademark Office on aid application when known; Treaty on	of this				
AND WHEREAS De Poan I	Pneumatic Corn							
		ng Tainei H	(cien TAIWAND O C					
wild's address is 140. 61, Muse	um Ku., Dan Sina	ing, Taiper II	sien, TAIWAN R. O. C.					
who's address is No. 81, Museum Rd., Bali Shiang, Taipei Hsien, TAIWAN R. O. C. hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigns he full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents								
to said assignee, and said assigne								
Chia-Sheng LIANG	Liang, Chia	Sheng	September 7, 2009					
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	•	Date					
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature		Date					
	· ·							
Name of third inventor, if any	Cianatura		Data					
ramo or und inventor, il any	Signature		Date					
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Date					

RECORDED: 10/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023372 FRAME: 0868